



## 12 Month Replacement Warranty

The Cable Ferret Company warrants that Cable Ferret products will be free from defects in materials and workmanship for a period of 12 months from purchase.

This warranty is expressly limited to the original owner who purchases the products from an authorized Cable Ferret Distributor.

In the unlikely event that your Cable Ferret product develops a fault within 12 months of purchase, simply return it to your local authorized distributor with proof of purchase for a replacement. Alternatively, Email your details with proof of purchase to admin@cableferret.com for further instruction – you will be required to send the faulty items back at your cost to an address in your country prior to a replacement being sent.

Failure due to physical damage, misuse, neglect, improper use or moisture damage is not covered.

The camera and display have no user serviceable parts inside. Disassembly will void the warranty. The display is not water proof so care must be taken in damp environments as water damage of any kind is not covered by the warranty. While the camera is IP67 rated, this is only if the back cap is on and the O-ring is in good condition. Water damage to the camera is not covered by the warranty unless it is found that the other seals on the camera are defective.

The Cable Ferret Company will not be liable for injury, loss or damage of any kind connected to the use or misuse of its product, regardless of product failure.

The warranty set forth above is exclusive and in lieu of all others, verbal or written, expressed or implied. No reseller, distributor, agent or employee is authorised to make any modification, extension or addition to this warranty.

## www.cableferret.com